
ATTACHIIENL-I

PUBLIC PROCUREIIENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA}

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFOR A-I

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC

CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

1

2

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT

14. NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENT
SOLD

6. TENDER/CONTRACTVALUE

7. ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CML
WORKS ONLY)

8. ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

9. WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN?

10. ADVERTISEMENT:-

A. PPRAWEBSITE(FEDERAL
AGENCIES)

b, NEWS PAPERS

,I ,I. TENDER OPENED ON

12. NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCAUINTERNATIONAL)

.I3. EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (F ANY)

DGP (ARMT RAWALPINDI

FEDERAL GOVT

PROCUREMENT F DHALL CHANA
(NORTH ZONE-2) OUANTIry 3E2O
METRIC TONS

21-0714-7-1

CONTRACT FOR PROCUREMENT OF
DHALL CHANA (NOTRH ZONE.2) WAS
REOUIRED TO BE CONCLUDED FOR
ARMY TROOPS AND AWARDED TO
LOWEST QUOTEE FIRM

RS 496.600.000.00 (Rs 496.600 MILLION

NOT APPLICABLE

MAY. JUL 2018 TO JAN 2019

YES

27 AUG 2017

21 MAR 2018

LOCAL

NIL

08 (LIST OF BUYERS ATTACHED)

15. WHETHERQUALIFICATIONCRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUMENT

,I6. WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUMENTS

t
'l/

,4f 
l

NOT APPLICABLE

\lt
7

4. TENDER NUMBER

5. BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

: YES

THE NATION AND NAWA.E-WAQAT
BOTH DATED 27 AUG 2017

lv



2

17. WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT
WAS USED

TICK ONE

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE -

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY

a.

b.

c.

d.

18.

19.

20

2',1

WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT
AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING
A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN
COMPETITIVE BIDDING

NUMBEi OF BIDS RECEIVED

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
WAS LOWEST BIDDER

22. WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS
SIGNED

CHIEF OF ARMY STAFF

NOT APPLICABLE

08

YES

YES



1

2.

ATTACHMENT - II

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORIry (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - II

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

08

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

M/S PAK TRADERS REGENCY
ARCADE-g4g. P-122. OPPOSITE PIA
OFFICE. THE MALL ROAD

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATION REPORT (I,E. 1ST, 2ND, 3RD

EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE
PROCUREMENT WAS NECESSARY)

FAISALABAD
,IS LoWEST QUoTEE I.E.
M/S PAK TRADERS. FSLD

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN
RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND
THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

REQUIRED TO BE PROCURED FOR
ARMY TROOPS

NOT APPLICABLE

YES

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 25 MAY 2018

RS 13O.OOO.OO PER METRIC TON
(NORTH ZONE-2)

NOT APPLICABLE

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

4

5

7

I

CONTRACT OF DHALL CHANA

o WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDOERS

ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED't0

't1

NIL

NIL

NIL

Ntt

ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS
GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/
DOCUMENTS

12 DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

,I3. SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

6.



LIST OF BUYERS

s/No NAME OF FIRMS STATUS

1 M/S THREE STAR ENTERPRISES, KCI REGD

2. M/S CLASSIC ENTERPRISES KARACHI REGD

ltUS PAK TRADERS, FSLD REGD

4 [,VS ARUS INTL, FAISALABAD REGD

5. MiS CHAPPAL TRADERS, KARACHI REGD

6. M/S IOBAL DHALL MILLS, SARGODHA REGD

7 M/S KALA TRADERS, LAHORE REGD

8. MiS AL HAO IMPEX, RAWALPINDI UN.REGD


